



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55C1
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657237 (*)
Contract Desc: Tennessee Outfall Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,068,733.00	100.00%
2	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,197,909.50	112.09%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,199,115.00	112.20%
4	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,860,284.40	174.06%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55C1
District: District 5 **Counties:** OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657237 (*)
Contract Descr: Tennessee Outfall Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E55C1
 Financial project No.: 412326-5-72-37
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Osceola
 Contract Calendar Days: 90
 Lead Time: 30 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract includes the reconstruction of the Tennessee Outfall; installation of culverts, drainage structures, embankment, sodding and fencing.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	102,757.00000	102,757.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	154,596.00000	154,596.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		596.000 LF	10.50000	6,258.00	20.00000	11,920.00	5.00000	2,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		98.000 LF	50.00000	4,900.00	300.00000	29,400.00	20.00000	1,960.00
0025 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0030 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.740 AC	1,750.00000	1,295.00	10,000.00000	7,400.00	5,000.00000	3,700.00
0035 0107 2 MOWING		0.740 AC	1,750.00000	1,295.00	10,000.00000	7,400.00	6,000.00000	4,440.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.740) AC (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		21.000 SY	175.00000	3,675.00	300.00000	6,300.00	20.00000	420.00
0050 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		72.000 CY	80.00000	5,760.00	60.00000	4,320.00	35.00000	2,520.00
0055 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		1,286.000 CY	25.00000	32,150.00	140.00000	180,040.00	30.00000	38,580.00
0060 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		7,142.000 CY	30.00000	214,260.00	50.00000	357,100.00	45.00000	321,390.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0065 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'		1.000 EA	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0070 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	14,000.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0075 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		8.000 LF	550.00000	4,400.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	650.00000	5,200.00
0080 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		243.000 LF	415.00000	100,845.00	230.00000	55,890.00	475.00000	115,425.00
0085 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		503.000 LF	500.00000	251,500.00	250.00000	125,750.00	565.00000	284,195.00
0090 0430560100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
0095 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		21.000 SY	500.00000	10,500.00	300.00000	6,300.00	95.00000	1,995.00
0100 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		47.000 SY	310.00000	14,570.00	300.00000	14,100.00	120.00000	5,640.00
0105 0530 4 4 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		68.000 SY	400.00000	27,200.00	500.00000	34,000.00	325.00000	22,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0110 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		96.000 LF	150.00000	14,400.00	300.00000	28,800.00	65.00000	6,240.00
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,289.000 SY	12.00000	51,468.00	5.50000	23,589.50	6.00000	25,734.00
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				\$1,068,733.00		\$1,197,909.50		\$1,199,115.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,068,733.00		\$1,197,909.50		1,199,115.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		(OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF							
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	238,270.00000	238,270.00					
MOBILIZATION		LS							
0010 0102 1		(1.000)	194,970.00000	194,970.00					
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		DA (LS)							
0015 0104 10 3		596.000	10.10000	6,019.60					
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF							
0020 0104 11		98.000	46.90000	4,596.20					
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF							
0025 0104 18		1.000	300.00000	300.00					
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA							
0030 0107 1		0.740	7,400.00000	5,476.00					
LITTER REMOVAL		AC							
0035 0107 2		0.740	7,400.00000	5,476.00					
MOWING		AC							
0040 0110 1 1		(0.740)	313,200.00000	313,200.00					
CLEARING & GRUBBING		AC (LS)							
0045 0110 4 10		21.000	92.50000	1,942.50					
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0050 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		72.000 CY	82.60000	5,947.20				
0055 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		1,286.000 CY	34.25000	44,045.50				
0060 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		7,142.000 CY	47.10000	336,388.20				
0065 0425 1551 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'		1.000 EA	28,630.00000	28,630.00				
0070 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	37,600.00000	37,600.00				
0075 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		8.000 LF	1,432.00000	11,456.00				
0080 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		243.000 LF	468.00000	113,724.00				
0085 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		503.000 LF	712.00000	358,136.00				
0090 0430560100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 60", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	43,200.00000	43,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E55C1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0095 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		21.000 SY	278.00000	5,838.00				
0100 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		47.000 SY	305.30000	14,349.10				
0105 0530 4 4 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		68.000 SY	392.00000	26,656.00				
0110 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		96.000 LF	91.00000	8,736.00				
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,289.000 SY	12.90000	55,328.10				
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				\$1,860,284.40				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,860,284.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55C1

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.